OP \$90.00 5003618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3VR SECURITY, INC.		02/15/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST WEST BANK	
Street Address:	2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 988	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5003618	VISIONPOINT
Registration Number:	3234333	3VR
Registration Number:	2532896	CRIMEDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Identiv - 3VR IPSA - executed#page1.tif source=Identiv - 3VR IPSA - executed#page2.tif source=Identiv - 3VR IPSA - executed#page3.tif source=Identiv - 3VR IPSA - executed#page4.tif

source=Identiv - 3VR IPSA - executed#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of February 15, 2018 by and between 3VR Security, Inc., a California corporation ("Borrower") and East West Bank, a California corporation ("Lender").

RECITALS

Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Borrower under that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender, Identiv, Inc. and Borrower dated of February 8, 2017 and as amended from time to time (collectively, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in its personal property.

NOW, THEREFORE, Borrower agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement now existing or hereafter arising between Borrower and Lender, Borrower grants to Lender a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, its intellectual property (including without limitation those copyrights, patents and trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto) and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof. Borrower represents and warrants that Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Borrower has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument. In the event that any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission or by e-mail delivery of a ".pdf" format data file, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile or ".pdf" signature page were an original hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

BORROWER:

Address of Borrower:	3VR Security, Inc.
814 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 Attn: Fax: Email:	By: SALA Sandra Wallali Nation: OFO
	LENDER: /
Address of Lender:	East West Ban
2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 988 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Attn: Kelvin Chan	By: Name: <u>Kelvin Chan</u> Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

If None, check this box: ☑

<u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
·		

SCHEDULE B

Patents

If None, check this box: \square

	Patent / Application	Issue /Application
<u>Description</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>
Presenting video data	9,286,777	March 15, 2016
Specifying search criteria for searching video data	9,224,047	Dec. 29, 2015
Interactive system for recognition analysis of multiple streams of	8,803,975	Aug. 12, 2014
video		
Specifying search criteria for searching video data	8,553,084	Oct. 8, 2013
Automated searching for probable matches in a video surveillance	8,130,285	March 6, 2012
system		
Grouping items in video stream images into events	7,933,455	April 26, 2011
Intelligent event determination and notification in a surveillance	7,847,820	Dec. 7, 2010
system		
Monitoring and presenting video surveillance data	7,843,491	Nov. 30, 2010
Method for automatically reducing stored data in a surveillance	7,760,230	July 20, 2010
system		
Pipeline architecture for analyzing multiple video streams	7,697,026	April 13, 2010
Deep frame analysis of multiple video streams in a pipeline	7,672,370	March 2, 2010
architecture		
Event generation and camera cluster analysis of multiple video streams	7,667,732	Feb.23, 2010
in a pipeline architecture		
Correlation processing among multiple analyzers of video streams at	7,664,183	Feb.16, 2010
stages of a pipeline architecture		
Feed-customized processing of multiple video streams in a pipeline	7,663,661	Feb. 16, 2010
architecture		
Grouping items in video stream images into events	7,646,895	Jan. 12, 2010
Interactive system for recognition analysis of multiple streams of	7,529,411	May 5, 2009
video		
Calculation the duration time in a confined space	14/292832	May 31, 2014
Storage of video analysis data for real-time alerting and forensic	11/520532	Sep. 12, 2006
analysis		

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

If None, check this box: \square

<u>Description</u>	Serial Number	Registration <u>Number</u>	Application / Registration <u>Date</u>
VISIONPOINT	85774489	5003618	July 19, 2016
3VR	78438556	3234333	April 24, 2007
CRIMEDEX	75941485	2532896	January 22, 2002
AMCRIN	75941017	2550910	*

^{*} Indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark

RECORDED: 02/16/2018